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Depr Sir:
Opinion No, 0-1343

Re: Authority of Ad sral to exchange

: nga for other
ssquired By the

advise that this boat was aonatructed by &
tion ‘alacios for the military uss of

reads a fgi}l r 3

*The Adjutant Ceneral, aftsr the appropria-
tions are meade for that purpose, may purchase and
keep ready for use, or iszsue to the military
foroes of this Btate, as the best interests of
the service may requiro, sach amount and kind of
gquartermasters, ordinmance, subsistence, nedical,
signal, englneers, and all other military stoares
and supplies as shall be necessaryi he shall see
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that all =ilitary stores end suppliez both the
property of this State and of the ‘Inited States
are properly cared for and kept in good order,
ready for use; and ell accounts which may acorue
egainst the State undexr the provisions of t:is
chepter ghall, if eorrect, be certified and ap-
proved by the Adjutant General and peid out of
the ftate Treasury as other claims are paid,

Any military stores belonging to this State whioh.
may become unservicable, obsolste, or unfit for
further use, may de disposed of in such mnnnar

as the Governor or Adjutant General may preseribe
by regulations or orders; and the Adjutant Qenerxal
mey £oll or destroy as he may sée it for the dest
interestes of the servise, any unservicabdle,
obsolets, or unauitable military stores belong-
ing to this State, the sums realized from the
sale thersof to be turned into the State Treasury,
or he may in his dlsoretion, exchange such stores
Tor such other military stores as the interest

of the service may require, for the use of the
aotive militia of this State.”

Since the above statute confers specifio authority
upon the Adjutant Genersl to exchange uncuitadle military
stores belonging to the BEtate of Texas for such other military
storec as the interests of the service may regquire, we assune
that the question which you have in mind is whether this boat
zmay be regarded ae a "™military store."

The term "military store,” ese found in the adove
statute, must be construed socording to the ordinary defini-
tion of such term, unless something 15 found in the statute
indicating that the Legislature intended that it should
bave a contrary meaning, W%e rind nothing in the statutes
reflecting the legislative intent that the term “military
storecs” should have any other mesning or significance than
that whieh it oréinarily bears., W¥ebster's New International
Dietionary, Second Edition, defines the term "storss™ as
meaning "supplies, as of provieions, ams, equipments, eto.”

wWe think it must be deemed to be undicsputed that
a8 boat provided for militery purposes must be ragerded as
militery "equipment.” ¥e therefore advise that the boat to
vhioch you refer is a *militery store,” within the meaning
of Article 5798, and, therefore, that you have such auth-
ority with reference to the exchange thereof for other suit-
able rilitary supplies as is expressly given you by the
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terrs of suoch Artiole, above guoted,

Yours very truly
ATTORNRY GENERAL OF TEKXAS

R, ¥. Fairehild
Assistent

By
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